

For Sale Pinewood Derby Race Kits Only \$10 each!



Contact Mark Bower, CAL-RODS Board Member

626-862-4458 Or markbowercoe@hotmail.com

Pinewood Derby Car website: https://www.pinewoodderbycars.com

How to build: www.pinewoodderbycars.com/Articles.asp?ID=238

Display Stands: https://www.pinewoodderbycars.com/Pinewood-Derby-Displays-s/24.htm

Pinewood Derby Race Rules for April 1, 2023 at Bonelli Bluffs Trailerfest.

Pinewood Derby Car Specifications

- Cars must have been made during this current year 2023 to participate in Pinewood Derby Race.
- Car Specifications: Width: 2-3/4"; Length: 7"; Weight: Not over 5 ounces; Width between wheels: 1-3/4"
- Wheel bearings, washers, bushings and springs are PROHIBITED. Only official Pinewood Derby wheels and axles are permitted. Only a dry lubricant can be used.
- Details such as steering wheels and drivers are permitted as long as they do not exceed the maximum Width, Length, Weight and Distance between wheels specifications. The cars must be free wheeling, with no starting devices.
- Race car inspection time to be announced.
- Race time to be announced.
- Only Pinewood Derby kits supplied by and sold by Cal Rods Car Club or Bonelli Bluffs Trailerfest will be allowed.
- Each car must pass an inspection by the official inspection committee before car is allowed to race.
- Race day registration is April 1. Car inspection is required.
- When the car is inspected, if it does not pass, it should have enough time to make corrections so it could race that day.
- If a car is damaged in the race, the owner may have time to repair the car and re-enter the race.